NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted August 18, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: August 22, 2022

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item				
#	TOPICS	NOTES		
1.	Approve minutes of the August 9, 2022 City Council Meeting.			
2.	Proclaim Denham Springs as a Purple Heart City.			
3.	Approve a request from Collene Thibodeaux, Super Penny Mart, for a Retailer Class B-High Alcohol Permit, for the business located at 245 Florida Avenue SW.			
4.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Authorize			
	the Execution of a Lease Agreement between the City of Denham Springs and LeChien for a portion of the property			
	located at 115A Hummell St., Denham Springs, LA.			
5.	Adopt an Ordinance to Authorize the Execution of a Lease Agreement between the City of Denham Springs and LeChien for a portion of the property located at 115A Hummell St., Denham Springs, LA.			
6.	Hold a public hearing for the use of Train Station Park/parking lot, Noise Variance and Street Closure for February 11, 2023 for an outdoor event, as requested by the Krewe of Denham Springs.			
7.	Approve the use of Train Station Park/parking lot, Noise Variance and Street Closure for February 11, 2023 for an outdoor event, as requested by the Krewe of Denham Springs.			
8.	Approve a one-time Cooperative Purchasing Agreement (Piggyback State Contract) with the City of Alexandria for the purchase of a vehicle.			
9.	Approve Payment Request #1 in the amount of \$136,087.50 to Feliciana Welders, Inc. for the Hillon Hood Road Gas Improvements Project.			
10.	Approve Payment Application #2 in the amount of \$15,606.90 to NCMC, LLC for the Pete's Highway Lift Station project.			
11.	Approve Payment Application #1 in the amount of \$74,146.16 to Pro Scales and Construction Services, LLC for the Jean St. and Elmer St. Drainage Project.			
12.	Approve Payment Estimate #1 in the amount of \$135,844.50 to Barriere Construction for Yellow Jacket Blvd. Improvements Project.			

13.	Authorize Forte & Tablada, Inc. to submit the application for a	
	Water Sector Grant.	
14.	Adopt a revised Resolution for the sale of 2525 Riverview Dr.	
15.	Take action regarding the condemnation of the structure	
	located at 1521 N. Woodcrest.	
16.	Take action regarding the condemnation of the structure at	
	2351 S. Woodcrest	

P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.